Form, PTO- 1/31/92		REC			-200			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
700	9100	150	16337	7				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade				onlarks. Flease record and annual or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Inventor's Names:			2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
Christine A. Smith Howard W. H. Lee			The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94612-3550					
Attorney	Docket No.: IL-106	23						
3. Nature of conveyance:								
.	Assignment		Execution Date: 9/13/00					
4. Appli	cation number(s) or	patent numb	er(s):	IL-10	0623			
If this document is being filed together with a application, the execution date of the applicat				9/13/00				
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:				ndence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
Name:	ne: Christopher J. Horgan			7. ¯	Total fee \$ 40.00			40.00
Address:			ratory	□ Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Law, L-703			3		■ Authorized charge deposit account			
	7000 East Avenue			8.	8. Deposit Account number:			
	Livermore, CA 94550			12-0695				
	ement and Signature be best of my knowledge a		OT USE			s true and	correct and any	attached copy
	ue copy of the original do			à				
Kathy E. Raymond Kathu Name of Person Signing			ux E.	y E. Raymend 9/19/00 Signature Date				
				l otal	number	ot pages o	comprising cover	sneet 1

11/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000249 120695 09664942 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL	. Case No.: <u>IL-10623</u>						
For g	ood and valuable consideration the receipt o	of which	ch is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)				
1. <u>C</u>	Christine A. Smith	2.	Howard W. H. Lee				
3		4.					
5		6.					
7		8.					
9		10.					
hereb Corpo 9460 intere	by sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN oration, having its statewide administrative 7-5200, and the successors, assigns and lest for the United States and its territorial overnents which are disclosed in the invention	NEE, e offic legal posse n enti	the Regents of the University of California, a California ces located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and essions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all itled:				
MATERIAL SYSTEM FOR TAILORABLE WHITE LIGHT EMISSION AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF							
and which is found in							
	■ U.S. patent application executed on9/13/00, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors						
	U.S. patent application serial no.		_ , filed on				
	U. S. patent no, issued						
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;							
ASSI or en	GNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignmentered into which would conflict with this assignment	ment, gnme	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made nt;				
facts and a there instru and purpo	and documents relating to said invention a accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to and will promptly execute and deliver uments or affidavits required to apply for, o said Letters Patent and said equivalents	and sa to the to As btain, thered	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.				
the l	the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commiss United States and any reissue or extensic ornia.	ioner In the	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of				
exec	euted this		Signature of Inventor(s)				
91	1/3/00	1	Christ hold				
	Date		Ormsune A. Smith				

PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0368 LLNL Case No.: IL-10623

RECORDED: 09/19/2000

executed this

9-13-00

Date

Signature of Inventor(s)

Howard W. H. Lie Howard W. M. Lee

-end of document-

PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0369